Agenda

10:30 am
10:35 am
10:45 am
10:50 am

11:05 am
11:10 am

11:30 am
12:10 pm
12:20 pm
12:30 pm

Office of
Housing
Stability

NOTICE

Knoxville-Knox County Office of Housing Stability
Board of Directors
405 Dante Road, Knoxville, TN 37918
April 4, 2024
10:30 am —12:30 pm

Welcome
Introductions
OHS basics

Karen Pershing, Executive Director, Metro Drug Coalition
--Boards 101

OHS Bylaws

Jessica Johnson, Deputy Law Director, Knox County
--conflict of interest

--code of ethics

--Tennessee Open Meetings Act

--Tennessee Open Records Act

Vision and Mission
Board calendar
Electing officers/executive committee

Adjourn

NOTE: All agenda items are subject to vote



