

## **NOTICE**

## Knoxville-Knox County Office of Housing Stability Board of Directors

405 Dante Road, Knoxville, TN 37918 April 4, 2024 10:30 am – 12:30 pm

## Agenda

10:30 am	Welcome
10:35 am	Introductions
10:45 am	OHS basics
10:50 am	Karen Pershing, Executive Director, Metro Drug CoalitionBoards 101
11:05 am	OHS Bylaws
11:10 am	Jessica Johnson, Deputy Law Director, Knox Countyconflict of interestcode of ethicsTennessee Open Meetings ActTennessee Open Records Act
11:30 am	Vision and Mission
12:10 pm	Board calendar
12:20 pm	Electing officers/executive committee
12:30 pm	Adjourn

**NOTE**: All agenda items are subject to vote